# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900666240

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Donn K. Harms		12/21/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yuichi Ogawa	
Street Address:	3848 Del Amo Blvd.	
Internal Address:	# 302	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4877566	NEWPORT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8585091400

Email: tm@patentpending.com

Correspondent Name: Donn K. Harms
Address Line 1: 12702 Via Cortina

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5985-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donn K. Harms
SIGNATURE:	/Donn K. Harms/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NEWPORT Signed Assignment#page1.tif

source=DOC021522#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0521

900675788

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Donn K. Harms, a United States citizen, is the owner of the following trademarks and corresponding United States Trademark Applications:

TRADEMARK

**SERIAL NUMBER** 

**NEWPORT** 

RECORDED: 12/29/2021

86-639140

WHEREAS, Yuichi Ogawa, a United States citizen, having the following address:

3848 Del Amo Blvd. #302, Torrance, Ca 90503

is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby conclusively acknowledged, Donn K. Harms, a United States citize, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Yuichi Ogawa, a United States citizen, all right, title, and interest in the United States, and the world, in and to said trademarks and said United States trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the underlying business to which the trademarks pertain.

Signed at San Diego County, this 21 day of December , 2021.

Donn K. Harms, Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0522